
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2787
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
RENOVATION AND MODERNISATION OF POWER PROJECTS
MOHAN RAWALE

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any scheme to provide financial assistance for implementing R&M and Life Extension Programme of Thermal, Gas and Hydro Power stations at MSEB; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. The Government has launched a new scheme called Accelerated Power Development Programme (APDP) to provide to States financial assistance in the form of grant and loan for Renovation & Modernisation/life extension/uprating of old power plants (thermal and hydel) and upgradation of sub-transmission and distribution network in the country. The details of thermal schemes for which funds were sanctioned for power stations of Maharashtra State Electricity Board (MSEB) under APDP during the year 2000-
01 are given below :

     (Rs. in crores)

Sl.No. Name of Thermal Total Cost Amount sanctioned under APDP
 Power Station of scheme
     Grant  Loan  Total

1. Parli  12.46  3.11  3.11  6.22

2. Nasik   22.00  5.50  5.50  11.00

3. Koradi, Nasik  6.00  1.50  1.50  3.00
 and Parli

4. Koradi  48.00  12.00  12.00  24.00

For R&M and Life Extension of hydro Power Stations so far, no proposal has been submitted by MSEB for sanction under APDP.
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